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APPLICATION N2 AP6851

ReceivedMarch 7
Granted May 12,

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP

RECORD OF THE SECRETARY OF THE INSTITUTE

Name of applicant. Donald H. Boom . . . C'lzaptelp.l.{].‘‘??1.0.11.15.i ......
Address of applicant. K614 East First Street, Tulsa, Oklahoma
Adpplicant proposed by. . .Frederick.V. Kershner. ... .and. John N. Boaz =
Application received with check for §...10.00...0n..................... March 7

4 ppl.icativon returned for correction. ........... ... .. i e e

Application in due order on ... .. ... e April 6

Record of registration, Form 839, Sent .(0K1&4). ARY+545.19 49 Received. April 11,

Notices sent to chapter executive committee:

(a) Form 811, reasonable time endingon....................... 19.. ., 0n

(b) Form 812, 30 day extension endingon..................... 19..., on
Acknowledgments te applicant, proposers, and chapteron................... April 1,
Certified resolution of chapter executive committee recommending admission

o% thastapplivatbonebecdinisd received on.............. ...t March 7

No report from chapter executive commitiee OR. .. ............cccvévunn. >. .
Application sent to The Board of Examiners on............ccccvuverunnennn May 4,
The Board of Examiners reported on applicationon................... ....May 4,
Applicant Was  admitted 0m.................ciiiiiii s May 12,

Notice and certificate to applicant and notice of assignment to chapter and letter
BO PTOPOSETS OIL. . ... o e e e sa e e an s e eeaseseeanessnnaaeanaaneneaasns May 12,

Notice of denial of application to chapter and applicant and $.... ... ... ...
returned to applicant om. ... ... ... ...t i e

CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION AND ASSIGNMENT
I, Secretary of The American Iustitute of Architects, hereby certify that, under authority
vested in me by The Board of Directors, I have this day duly elected

Donald H. Honn

to membership in The Institute, and hereby declare him to be a corporate member of The

Institute and assign him to membership in the Oklahomsa Chapter.

/ﬁ _
May 12, 1949 . (Cai

Date

(a)

Dated February 23,

MEMBERSHIP N©

1949.
1949.
19 49.

6851

19
19
1949,

1949.
19

19 49
19 49,
19 49,

19 49,

19

Seeretary /7

j
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INSTRUCTIONS

Type in all information carefully and
sign with ink. )

Mail this original and check for $10.00
to The Secretary, The American Institute
of Architects, 1741 New York Avenue,
N. W., Washington 6, D. C.

File the duplicate, on yellow paper, with
the secretary of the local Chapter of The
Institute.

The American Institute of Architects

APPLICATION FOR CORPORATE MEMBERSHIP

I, the undersigned, do hereby apply for corporate membership in The American Institute of Architects.
1. My full nameis = Donald H. Honn

a Saewkehera 3 T ama  natural citizen of United States of Americea

natural or, a nat-
uralized citizen.

3. My legal residence is in the City of Tulsz, Oklahoma
County of  Tulsa "~ State of Qklehoma

4. State whether 4 My address in The Institute records will be

residence or office
address.

Number 2614 ‘ Street ESS t F i Tre t

cwy Tulsa Zone © Stae Oklshoms

5. S whebr 5 am engaged in the profession of architecture as g practising architect

as a practicing

architect,a teacher

a public offcial, . ’

ste. 6. 1 desire to be 2 member of the Oklsghoms Chapter.

7. T declare that T will comply with the By-laws; and the Standards of Professional Practice of The
American Institute of Architects, which are attached hereto; and the Rules and Regulations sup-
plementary thereto; and that I understand the duties, responsibilities, and obligations of 2 mem-
ber of The Institute.

8. T have filed the duplicate of this application with the secretary of the Chapter above named. I
am not indebted to The Institute or to any of its component organizations.

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

9. I enclose my check for $10.00, for admission fee and the first year’s annual dues, of which $1.00
is for a year’s subscription to the Bulletin of The American Institute of Architects. It is my under-
standing that if I am not admitted to membership $5.00 will be returned to me, and $5.00 retained
by The Institute as an examination fee.

§ . / . Applicant sign full name in ink
!VDATEIL/.V/O/ 7*’/‘/5 1.
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STATISTICS

10. Date of birth 3=2]l=18 Place of birth Champaign, T1llinois

11.(z) 1 am registered or licensed to practice architecture in the following-named states:

Oklahome and Illinois

(&) 1 passed the State Board Examination in the following-named states:

Oklshome and Illinois

(¢) T hold Certificate No... 1221 of the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards,
for having passed their Standard Examination.

EDUCATION

12.(a) 1 attended high schools, private schools, colleges, universities, as follows:

L No. of Year of
Name of School, College, University Location Years Graduaiton Degree

Chempaign High School Chempaign, Ill, 4 1936
University of Illinois Urbeana, Ill. 5 1941 B. S. Arch.

(8) 1 have held the following-named scholarships or other honor awards, and have traveled in
the following-named countries:

Gergoyle Society

Richer Prize (University of Illinois)
Allerton Travelling Scholarship
Paris Prize Finalist 1940

A.Il.A. Medal

PROFESSIONAL TRAINING

13. I list below, in chronological order, the periods of my training as draftsman, the names and ad-
dresses of my principal employers, and my classification as draftsman while employed by each:

From To )
George E. Ramey & Co.Champaign 1938 1941 (pert time & summer,
Charles W. Cole & Son,South Bend, Ind. 1941-1942

sr. stress

enalyst

Goodyear Aircreft Corp.Akron, Chio 1942-1945

Jr. partner Ganster & Hennighasusen,Waukegen,Ill. 1945-1946
Squad leader Skidmore,Owings, & Merrill, Chiezgo 1946-1947

Designer

Frederick Vence Kershner, Tulsa 1247-194¢&



THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE

14. 1 list below, in chronological order, the periods during which and the states in which I have prac-
ticed architecture as an individual or as a member of a firm or corporation or as a public official
or have taught architecture or the arts and sciences allied therewith. (State names of firms or
corporations or public office and of schools or colleges).

From To
Ganster & Hennighsusen 1945-1946 Jr. Pertiner
(Waukegzn, Illinois)
Own practise, 194%~-present

(TU.]_SC 9 Oklshoma )
BUSINESS AFFILIATIONS

15. I list below other business in which I participate or own an interest, and the extent of such par-
ticipation or interest.

PRESENT OR PREVIOUS MEMBERSHIPS IN ARCHITECTURAL

ORGANIZATIONS
16. Member of Institute from to
17. Junior of Institute from to
18. Associate of Chapter from to
19. Junidr Associate of Chapter from to
20. Student Associate of | Chapter from to
21. Member of State Organization in from to

ENDORSEMENT BY PROPOSERS
(The two proposers must be corporate members of The Institute in good standing.)

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that I have read the statements made hereinabove by the
applicant and believe them to be correct. I vouch for his honorable standing in this community and
in his profession, and I believe he is fully qualified for membership and I propose him therefor.

{ .
I have known the applicant for /2. ¥ years. I have known the applicant for Foo years.

slgmM Signed W /A ém«/

Propnm- Proposer
n &, /X MW&(_\ F£28 NMw, /(‘“N
Address Address

oht Ly CXy, Ohl,
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OcracoN, WasHINGTON, D. C.
Office of The Secretary
RECORD OF REGISTRATION
OF

Donald. H..Honn,. Tulsa,..Qklahoma
(Name of Applicant)

SECRETARY,

BoARD OF ARCHITECTURAL EXAMINERS,
Okla. City, Okla.

. Address

Dear Sir:

The above named applicant for membership in The American Institute of Architects is an architect
practicing in your state,

To qualify for such membership, an applicant, if resident in a state having registration or licensing
laws for architects, must be registered or licensed by the state to practice architecture therein.

Will you please answer the following questions relating to the applicant’s registration, to assist The
Institute in determining his eligibility for membership? A duplicate of the form is enclosed for your

files,

O LY S — 19..49

1. Is the applicant registered or licensed to practice architecture in your state? % e
2, Was his registration or licensing by examination?.... 0.5/ #£2......or by exemption?
3. What was the scope of the examination? VA4 <t

4. What was the period of the examination?...S=£ ... days. Written examination........ % L. hours; Oral examina-
tion /A/l/f hours.

5. W%amined, did applicant have a certificate_from the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards?

PN 2 et /SN If so, give Certificate No...r..‘c
6. Date of first registration @ L. L

ﬁ/ﬁu { x

(Name of Board)
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS COPY

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

- Mey 12, 1949

Desr Hr. Honng

The Secretary 1- hnppy 1nforu you that your applieatien
for membership in The Institute was acted on favorably by The
Board of Pirectors and that you were admitied to ¢orporate member-
ship in The Institute and assigned to membership in the Oklahoma
Chepter, effective May 12, 1949. You will be a mesber of that
Chapter, or of soms other chapter if you later transfer thereio,
uatil your memharship in The Institute terminstes,

Your certificate of membership, dniy executed ny tha afficers
of The Inotitute, ‘will be sent in due course.

The Boerd of Directors weleomes you to membarship in The Ia-
stitute and The SGGratarJ's office is at your service tc the extent
of iie powers.

The policies &nd sativities of The Institute are d@valopnd
lergely from problems eriping within the chepters. By teking an
aotive part in your Chapter affairs, you wmill eontribute to the
advancement of the objecte of The Institute and will increase the
benefits to be derived from Institute membership.,

Ye besgpesk your sctive cooperation,

Sincerely yours,

Secretary
Mr. Dongld H, Honn, A.I.A.
2614 East Firet Street
Tulsa, Oklahome

omD/ ik

Foolosures

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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DONALD H. HONN, drchitéct
106 E. Twenty-fifth -
Tulsa, Oklahoma

Mr. Joe E. Smay
Univergity of Oklahoma
Norman, Oklahoma

Dear Mr. Smay:'

February 21, 1952

It is with regret that I wish to inform you that I no
longer wish to be considered an active member of the Oklahoma
Chapter of The American Institute of Architects.
am thoroughly in sympathy with the betterment of the profession I
feel my own standards and those of the loecal Chapter constantly
econflict. Therefore, I feel my resignation is better for all

concerned.

DHH: fe

Although I

Yours very truly,
/s/ Donsld H. Homn

Donald H. Honn
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THE OCTAGON; WASHINGTON, D. C.

¥ay 16, 1952

Dear Mr. Homn:

¥r. Joo E, Smey, Secretery-Tressurer of the Diishoma Chapter,
hes veported to us his correspondence with you earlier in this yesr,
_ wherein you have indlcated that you do not wish to be considered &
__.member of the Oklaboma Chapter of the A.l.A.

~... - This, in effect, would mesn that your corporate nembership in
The Institute is te be discontinued alse, since avery corporate senber
. .must be assigned te and remain a member of a locel chapter in order %o
naintain sach corporate meabership.

<. We ave writing to ascertain if you-wish to have your rasignstion
ag &« corporate member given considerstion. 1If so, then you must
restore your good stending in the Chapter by payaent of past shapter
o dueB. : A T
. Then chapter dues remain unpaid, a Chapter wise hes the privilege
. of recommending thet s corporete membership be suspended or terminated
. for non-psyment of such dues. in such cases, The Board ol birecters
of The Imstitute is required, under the £.T44s By-luws, to act in sgcord-
ance with such recoamendation. Co T

o o Ibis sincerely hoped that you will teke cave of your: chapter duses

st en early date, thus restoring youe mbbershlp thereln o good standing,

. and continue with your suppert of the work which is being done on behalf
of the professien locally by yeur Chapter, end nationelly by the A.lehsy
{1ts Officers and Directors. :

Sincerely yours,

A

<) AY)
" W. Hankin

,.
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1 ¥r. Donald H, Homn, A.I.A.
| 106 Bast 25th Street
‘ Tulas, Oklahome

- IJWR/fhg
Cpbyto the Secretary
ﬁkl&h&m& Gh&ptﬂr, A‘Iq ]

Please let us know if Mr. Homn takes care of these dues ~
as in the case of Mr. Momnot.

JUR
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S W

June 13, 1952

ﬂm Elr. Saayc

On behalf of 'l’ha secretary, this is a ha.sty raapmae to youra
Of .Tnne llthp ‘ ) . K R : .

It i‘ ﬁ erﬁ tﬂ 1“1'& ‘hh&t ﬂr- Danﬂld ﬂm; A.J‘ .lh, has dﬂ"’ i,
ciéaé to continue.his A.l.A. membership and we are, therefors, with-
drawing from our pending file our previaus correspondence in the matter
of hias stat\u a8 & member, . . R . e

Thank yau for iufomtion mncwming additienaz, mnbgrs m are

: mw iu good standing. ﬂowever, this information does mot affesi the

nunber of delegates to which the members assigned to the Oklshoma Chapler
are sntitled to bave represent them, as thet figure mugb be deterdimed.
in. accordance with the requirsments of the By-laws, #f. The Institute - -
110, "determined by .The Secretary from hie records™ thirty dayl in
aﬁme of the date fixad for the. anmml meeting. S

we 411 look forward to seeing you in New York.

B &incaraly yonrl, o

Admiaistrativc Secretary

#r. Joe E. Smay, Secretary
QOilahoma Chapter, A.l.A.
Oniversity of Oklaboma
Nemn, lenham
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

FiLe TEFY - PLEASE HETH

The Octagon - 1735 New York Avenue, N.W. - Washinglon 6, D. C.

July 12, 1961

NOTICE OF TRANSFER OF MEMBERSHIP

Mr. Donald H. Honn, A.I.A. CaH Cf
4915 Bast 26th Street

Tulsa, Oklahoma
Effective Date: July 1, 1961

Secretary of Chapter Fred V. Kershner, Secretary
to which member is - Tulsa Chapter, A.I.A.
transferred 24 East 18th Street

Tulsa, Oklahoma

Secretary of Chapter Joe E. Smay, Secretary

from which member Oklahoma Chapter, A.IL.A.

is transferred University of Oklahoma
Norman, Oklahoma

In accordance with Chapter II, Article 1, Section 7 of The
Institute By-Laws this will advise that the above-named corporate
member has been transferred as indicated as a charter member.
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J. Roy roll, Jr., F.A.L.A,
Secretary






